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First Name Last Name Company Title Address City State Zip

Nicholas Altamirano City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211

Erick Alvarenga 3L Fleet Services Technician 11300 E Rush St. South El Monte CA 91733

Robert Billson City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician III 9191 E. San Salvador Dr. Scottsdale AZ 85258

Christopher Bock Southwest Gas Corp. Mechanic 125 E Pinnacle Peak Rd. Phoenix AZ 85027

Dustin Booth Dual Fuel LLC Vehicle Technicion 7030 W. Oakland Street Chandler AZ 85226

David Fincher Southwest Gas Corp. Mechanic 5705 S. Kyrene Tempe AZ 85283

Oscar Fontes Dickinson Fleet Services, LLC Field Service Technician 4709 W 96th Street Indianapolis IN 46268

Kevin Gusk Marana Unified School District Mechanic 11279 W. Grier Rd., Suite 103 Marana AZ 85653

Nate Hawbaker Canyon State Bus Sales Field Service Technician 5600 W Claremont St. Phoenix AZ 85301

Juan Carlos Hoyos 3L Fleet Services Technician 11300 E Rush St. South El Monte CA 91733

Anthony Jenkins Southwest Gas Corp. Mechanic 9 S. 43rd Ave. Phoenix AZ 85009

Jason Leitner Town of Gilbert Fleet Technician II 4760 S. Greenfield Rd. Gilbert AZ 85297

Daniel Lopez Canyon State Bus Sales Service Technician 5600 W Claremont St. Phoenix AZ 85301

Richard McManus City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician III 9191 E. San Salvador Dr. Scottsdale AZ 85258

Rob Merkle Rush Truck Center - St. Louis Technician 3701 Chouteau Ave. St. Louis MO 63110

Zach Neislein Rush Truck Center - St. Louis Technician 3701 Chouteau Ave. St. Louis MO 63110

Darl Oestreich City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211

Adam Pershing Marana Unified School District Garage Supervisor 11279 W. Greer Rd., Suite 103 Marana AZ 85653

Casin Roby City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211

Landon Urban All Star Truck Repair Mobile Manager 12230 Kindred St. Houston TX 77049
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Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Auto

mobiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses 

(Transit/ 

School)

Other 

(Specify)

480-644-5011 nicholas.altamirano@mesaaz.gov 50+

626-536-3843 aqueterajas@gmail.com 40 0

480-312-5567 Rbillson@scottsdaleaz.gov

623-587-3250 Christopher.bock@swgas.com X X X

602-828-2184 dustin.booth@agigreentech.com 5 X

480-730-3697 david.fincher@swgas.com 60

765-479-2171 ofontes@dickinsonfleetservices.com 0 0

520-616-6386 g.w.sturgill@maranausd.org 11 X

602 230-1515 nate@canyonstatebus.com N/A 25 X

626-536-3843 luisl@3lexecutiveservices.com 1 X

602-484-5483 anthony.jenkins@swgas.com 30 X

480-503-6453 Jason.Leitner@GilbertAZ.gov 60+ 10+

602 230-1515 dlopez2384@gmail.com 6 X

480-312-5580 rmcmanus@scottsdaleaz.gov 20

314-449-7220 MerkleR@rushenterprises.com

314-449-7220 NeisleinZ@rushenterprises.com N/A X X

480-644-5011 darl.oestreich@mesaaz.gov N/A N/A

520-616-6386 apershing@maranausd.org 8 X

480-644-5011 casin.roby@mesaaz.gov 50+ X X

832-286-6482 landon@allstartrkrepair.com 0 0
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Owns a CNG 

Fueling 

Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years Additional Comments

2

1

3

1

0

0

N/A

0

1

40
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